

City of Abilene Parks and Recreation Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board of City of Abilene to be held on November 19, 2019 at 8:30 a.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. All agenda items are subject to action. The Parks and Recreation Board reserves the right to meet in a closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Invocation

PUBLIC COMMENTS

There will be no votes or any formal actions taken on subjects presented during public comment. The public comment period will only allow members of the public to present ideas and information to city officials and staff.

AGENDA ITEMS

- Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting held on September 17, 2019 (Discussion and Action)
- 3. Service Award (Discussion)
- 4. Approval of the FY 2020 Standards of Care (Discussion and Action)
- 5. Update on Minter Park Project (Discussion)
- 6. Update on Kirby Lake Park Project (Discussion)
- 7. Zoo Division Report:
 - Animal Care Update
 - Zoobilation
 - Boo at the Zoo
 - Nightmare on Elm Creek
 - A Christmas Celebration

8. Parks Division Report:

- 2019 Arbor Day Celebration
- 2019 City Sidewalks Event
- Nelson Pond Renovation
- Winter Project Crews
- Cemetery Fall Clean-Up

9. <u>Senior Division Report:</u>

- Halloween Bingo Bash
- Halloween Spooky Dance
- Holiday Fundraiser

10. Recreation Division Report:

- Winter Break Camp
- Aikido Classes
- 2020 Daddy Daughter Dance
- Adult Volleyball League

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 15th day of November, 2019, at 10:05 a.m.

Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary